

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 20668 of 2023

Applicant :- Devendra

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ashvni Mishra, Atif Ahmad, Ravi Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Avnish Saxena, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. None appeared for the applicant even in the revised call.
3. List this case on 21.08.2025.
4. If on the next date, none appears to press the bail application, it will be considered that the applicant does not want to press this bail application and it will be disposed of accordingly.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

Shivangi

(Avnish Saxena, J.)