



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 20668 of 2023

Devendra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashvni Mishra, Atif Ahmad, Ravi Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. List revised. No one appears on behalf of the applicant to press this application.
2. However, in the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for the day.
3. List this case after three weeks.
4. In the meantime, learned AGA may seek instructions in the matter regarding the status of trial.

October 9, 2025
Sanjeet

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.)